

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2925/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CRLM No. 840/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANI CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and permission to place addl. documents on record and for placing on

record documents in volume II and directions and bringing on record additional documents and office

report)

Date: 21/08/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Srinivas Murthy, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.B.Aggarwala, Adv.

Mr.A.Henry, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr.M.Shoeb, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr.L.N.Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Gopal Subramanium,

learned ASG for the State of Haryana.

2

In this matter, this Court issued notice on 03.07.2006. It is stated that the interim report of

DIG-CID, Haryana was filed in the High Court on 10.02.2006 and also on 21.02.2006. It is further

stated that the said report is very pertinent and material and has relevance for consideration of this

SLP as according to the petitioner it is evident from the brief extracts of the implicating findings

placed on record in the SLP paperbook. The said report, it appears, is lying in a sealed cover in the

High Court in Crl.Misc.No.5575-M of 2006. We, therefore, direct the Registry of the High Court of

Punjab & Haryana to send the interim report of DIG-CID, Haryana which is lying in a sealed cover in

the High Court in Crl.Misc.No.5575-M of 2006 to this Court within two weeks from today. On receipt

of such report, the Registry of this Court is directed to keep the same in safe custody and place the

same before us whenever it is required by this Court.

In view of this Order, liberty is given to the petitioner to make a request before the High

Court for adjournment of bail application filed by the accused before the High Court.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master