

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2925/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CRLM No. 840/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANI CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction, permission to place addl. documents on record in vol.II and directions

and office report ))

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. T. Srinivasmurthi, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagdishan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajiv Gaur Naseem, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 21.8.2006, the High Court of Punjab &

Haryana has placed the interim report of DIG-CID, Haryana in this Court. The Registry is directed to issue copy of the report to the counsel appearing for both sides. Response to the report, if any, be filed by the counsel.

By order dated 21.8.2006 of this Court, liberty has already been given to

the petitioner to make a request before the High Court for a adjournment of bail

application filed by the accused before the High Court. The petitioner may do so.

( A.D. Sharma ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master