

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Crl.M.P.No.14287 of 2008
IN
SLP(Crl.)No.2925 of 2006

MANI CHHABRA

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw Crl.MP.No.14287/2008. Permission is granted.
Crl.MP.No.14287/2008 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 17, 2008.
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 14287/2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).2925/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CRLM No. 840/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANI CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Subrmanium, ASG
Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks

permission to withdraw Crl.MP.No.14287/2008.

Permission is granted.

Crl.MP.No.14287/2008 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)