

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2925/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CRLM No.840/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANI CHHABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Suchita Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Tarjit singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the contempt petition. In view of the request made, the application for withdrawal of the contempt petition is allowed. The Contempt Petition be, therefore, treated dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master